TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferson Pilot Securities		07/01/2008	CORPORATION: NEW
Corporation		0770172008	HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lincoln Financial Securities Corporation
Street Address:	1 Granite Place
City:	Concord
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03301
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77369729	LINCOLN FINANCIAL SECURITIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)455-0062

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260-455-3939

Email: angela.michelini@LFG.com

Correspondent Name: Angela S. Michelini

Address Line 1: 1300 South Clinton Street

Address Line 2: 7C-00

Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200802722
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela S. Michelini
Signature:	/Angela S. Michelini/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0835

900120374

Date:	11/11/2008	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Lincoln Financial Securities Corp#pa	age1.tif	
source=Lincoln Financial Securities Corp#page2.tif		
ource=Lincoln Financial Securities Corn#nage3 tif		

source=Lincoln Financial Securities Corp#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0836

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Date Filed: 06/25/2008 Effective Date: 07/01/2008

1 1104

Business ID: 6860 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

RSA 293-A:10.07

Filing fee: \$35.00 Use black print or type. Leave 1" margins both sides. Form must be single-sided, on 8 1/2 X 11" paper,

Form must be single-sided, on 8 1/2 X 11" paper, and have a one inch margin on both sides. Double sided copies will not be accepted.

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION INCLUDING DESIGNATED AMENDMENT(S)

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW HAMPSHIRE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, PURSUANT TO A RESOLUTION DULY ADOPTED BY ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS, HEREBY ADOPTS THE FOLLOWING RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, INCLUDING DESIGNATED AMENDMENT(S):

Name of corporation as presently recorded: Jefferson Pilot Securities Corporation

(Here insert the Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended including the Designated Amendments.)

See Attached Exhibit A

State of New Hampshire
Form 16A - Restated Articles with Designated Amendments 6 Page(s)



[Attach additional sheet(s) for more space. Insert corporate name at top of each page.]

page 1 of 3

CD Corp 16-a Pg 1 V-1.0

If the amendment(s) provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provision for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment(s);

Not Applicable

Except for the Designa	ted Amendment(s) to Arti	cle(s) (Note 1)	Article 1
corresponding provi	s of Incorporation consists of the Articlestated Articles of Incorporation of the Constant of the Articles.	es of Incorporation	n as previously
	ne) stated articles contain ectors and did not rec		
	estated articles co older approval.	ntain amendment(s)	which required
SECOND: The ame	endment(s) were adopted o	on (date) June 17, 20	08
THIRD: The ame	ndment(s) were approved	by the shareholders	. (Note 2)
Designation (class or series) of voting group	Number of shares outstanding	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes indisputably represented at the meeting
Common	50,000	50,000	50,000
Pari sahian			
Designation (class or series) of voting group	Total number of votes FOR AGAINST	<u>V</u>	Total number of undisputed votes cast FOR
Common	50,000 -0-		·

page 2 of 3

FOURTH: The number cast for the amendment(s) by each voting group was sufficient for approval.

Dated June 24

2008

**To be effective at 12:01 AM on July 1, 2008

Jefferson Pilot Securities Corporation

(Note 3)

(Note 4)

Signature of its Secretary

Frederick C. Tedeschi

Print or type name

- Notes: 1. Here insert Restated Article <u>NUMBER(S)</u> which are being amended at this time.
 - 2. All sections under "THIRD" must be completed. If any voting group is entitled to vote <u>separately</u>, give respective information for each voting group. (See RSA 293-A:1.40 for definition of voting group.)
 - 3. Exact corporate name of corporation adopting the restated articles of incorporation.
 - 4. Signature and title of person signing for the corporation. Must be signed by the chairman of the board of directors, president or another officer; or see.RSA 293-A:1.20(f) for alternative signatures.

Mail fee and <u>DATED AND SIGNED ORIGINAL</u> to: Corporation Division, Department of State, 107 North Main Street, Concord, NH 03301-4989.

page 3 of 3

3/05

CD Corp 16-a Pg 3 V-1.0

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

LINCOLN FINANCIAL SECURITIES CORPORATION FORMERLY JEFFERSON PILOT SECURITIES CORPORATION

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be Lincoln Financial Securities Corporation, effective July 1, 2008.

ARTICLE II

The period of its duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE III

The principal purpose or purposes for which this corporation is established are to engage in the business of effecting transactions in securities of all kinds for its own account and for the account of others, to advise others on the purchase of insurance, securities, and other investments, and to purchase, take, receive, lease, or otherwise acquire, own, hold, improve, use and otherwise deal in and with, real or personal property, or any interest in property, wherever situated; and the corporation may engage in any other business for which a corporation may now or hereafter be organized under any may exercise all general powers conferred by New Hampshire Revised Statutes Annotated, Chapter 293-A, as amended.

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares that the corporation shall have authority to issue is One Hundred Thousand (100,000) shares of Common Stock with a par value of (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE Y

No stockholder shall have any pre-emptive or preferential right to subscribe for or purchase shares of its stock, or securities convertible into such shares, issued or transferred by the corporation at any time or from time to time.

ARTICLE VI

The duties, terms of office and manner of electing the officers and directors of the corporation shall be established in By-laws to be adopted by the corporation.

ARTICLE VII

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

603503

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0840

RECORDED: 11/11/2008